#### University of Rhode Island

### DigitalCommons@URI

**Faculty Senate Bills** 

**Faculty Senate** 

12-17-1970

## Manual Incorporation -- Lines of Authority in Extension Division

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Manual Incorporation -- Lines of Authority in Extension Division" (1970). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 372.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills/372

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

#### UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

#### FACULTY SENATE

BILL

# RECEIVED JAVERSITY OF R. O.

#### Adopted by the Faculty Senate

DEC 19 19/U

<b>T</b> 0:	President Werner A. Baum
FRO	M: Chairman of the Faculty Senate
١.	The Attached BILL, titled Manual Incorporation Lines of Authority in
	Extension Division
	,
	is forwarded for your consideration.
2.	The original and two copies for your use are included.
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on December 17, 1970 (date)
4.	After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Trustees, completing the appropriate endorsement below.
5.	In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on January 7, 1971 (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Trustees for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Trustees, it will not become effective until approved by the Board.  December 18, 1970  December 18, 1970  Chairman of the Faculty Senate
END	ORSEMENT 1.
T0:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate
FRO	M: President of the University
1.	Returned.
2.	Approved Disapproved
3.	(If approved) An my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Trustees is not necessary.    19 10

(OVER)

Form approved 11/65

/s/
President
he University President.
/s/
(Office)
Trustees.
/s/ President
y of the Senate and Registrar fo
/s/ hairman of the Faculty Senate

7.72.10 Lines of Authority In Extension Division. In personnel matters relating to full-time faculty members in the Division of University Extension such as appointment, retention, promotion, tenure, dismissal, compensation, and request for leave of absence, the proposal shall originate in the department of interest and be formally proposed by the department chairman. The dean of the appropriate college, after consultation with the Dean of the Division of University Extension, shall accept or reject the proposal. After action by the dean of the appropriate college, it shall be processed in the same manner as personnel proposals concerning all other faculty members. See Chapters 4 and 7, especially, Sections 4.61.10, 4.61.11, 4.61.12, 7.21.10 through 7.24.10, 7.40.10 through 7.52.10, and 7.54.10 through 7.64.10.